
Free Practice 1
4 Hours of Abu Dhabi
Asian Le Mans Series

Final Classification by Category

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP2
1:40.966 188.3431 Inter Europol Competition G. KOLOVOS / N. SIEGEL / B. GARG Oreca 07 - Gibson M 18 39
1:41.094 +0.128 +0.128 188.142 Crowdstrike Racing by APR G. KURTZ / M. JAKOBSEN / L. DELETRAZ Oreca 07 - Gibson M 17 41
1:41.161 +0.195 +0.067 187.9473 Cetilar Racing R. LACORTE / C. MILESI / A. FUOCO Oreca 07 - Gibson M 22 32
1:41.260 +0.294 +0.099 187.854 United Autosports G. RODA / G. SAUCY / M. JENSEN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 22 36
1:41.552 +0.586 +0.292 187.2445 ARC Bratislava M. KONOPKA / Y. EHRLACHER / M. VAXIVIERE Oreca 07 - Gibson M 23 37
1:41.657 +0.691 +0.105 187.0226 Proton Competition S. AUST / J. RIED / F. LASER Oreca 07 - Gibson M 4 38
1:41.693 +0.727 +0.036 187.0307 RD Limited F. POORDAD / J. ALLEN / T. VAUTIER Oreca 07 - Gibson M 33 41
1:41.699 +0.733 +0.006 186.968 United Autosports P. FAYER / B. HANLEY / P. DI RESTA Oreca 07 - Gibson M 17 35
1:41.810 +0.844 +0.111 186.7889 Proton Competition H. FELBERMAYR JR / H. FELBERMAYR / L. FLUXA Oreca 07 - Gibson M 4 38
1:41.821 +0.855 +0.011 186.76410 Nielsen Racing K. LENTOUDIS / C. BOLUKBASI / A. QUINN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 4 33
1:41.835 +0.869 +0.014 186.74911 High Class Racing J. MOLLER / G. MENEZES / T. JENSEN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 19 39
1:42.145 +1.179 +0.310 186.1312 DKR Engineering A. MATTSCHULL / G. PEEBLES / M. BECHE Oreca 07 - Gibson M 19 34
1:42.230 +1.264 +0.085 186.04513 Ponos Racing Y. TSUJIKO / K. COZZOLINO / M. SATO Oreca 07 - Gibson M 19 34
1:42.283 +1.317 +0.053 185.92014 Algarve Pro Racing J. FALB / M. KAISER / S. MEGUETOUNIF Oreca 07 - Gibson M 38 40
1:42.522 +1.556 +0.239 185.42515 Algarve Pro Racing M. JENSEN / E. TRULLI / T. DILLMANN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 36 41
1:43.197 +2.231 +0.675 184.27016 Vector Sport RLR D. SCHNEIDER / V. LOMKO / J. ABEL Oreca 07 - Gibson M 36 39

LMP3
1:50.478 172.181 Team Virage R. VOZNIAK / V. STEVENS / A. PATEL Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 8 33
1:50.821 +0.343 +0.343 171.6232 23Events Racing L. STERN / M. QUINTARELLI / I. BARASHI Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 21 35
1:50.929 +0.451 +0.108 171.4853 R-ACE GP F. MICHAL / P. PROVOST / Z. SCOULAR Duqueine D09 - Toyota M 21 26
1:51.049 +0.571 +0.120 171.214 Team Virage A. KUMAR / N. KARTHIKEYAN / J. GERBI Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 8 36
1:51.105 +0.627 +0.056 171.1265 Bretton Racing J. ZIELONKA / T. MICOURIS / H. CHANCE Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 11 31
1:51.236 +0.758 +0.131 170.9716 23Events Racing T. WOODWARD / M. RYBA / I. BADAWY Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 8 34
1:51.252 +0.774 +0.016 170.9177 CLX Motorsport A. JACOBY / K. RABIN / P. LANCHERE Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 9 31
1:51.905 +1.427 +0.653 169.9948 High Class Racing T. WHALE / P. LINDBERG / C. VOISIN Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 33 34
1:52.726 +2.248 +0.821 168.7299 Forestier Racing by VPS N. ADCOCK / L. FECURY / L. MORANO Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 34 36
1:52.816 +2.338 +0.090 168.51310 Inter Europol Competition A. BUKHANTSOV / C. CHOU / H. CUBIDES Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 22 30

GT
1:53.420 167.6591 United Autosports A. MUKOVOZ / A. NESOV / W. BOYD McLaren 720S GT3 M 5 36
1:53.463 +0.043 +0.043 167.6342 Racing Team Turkey T. VAN ROMPUY / S. YOLUC / C. EASTWOOD Corvette Z06 GT3.R M 5 35
1:53.482 +0.062 +0.019 167.5563 Ecurie Ecosse Blackthorn G. PETROBELLI / J. ADAM / K. PAUWELS Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 M 4 36
1:53.530 +0.110 +0.048 167.5744 Kessel Racing D. BLATTNER / C. LULHAM / D. MARSCHALL Ferrari 296 GT3 M 5 35
1:53.554 +0.134 +0.024 167.4375 QMMF by GetSpeed A. ALI AL-KHELAIFI / G. AL-MAADHEED / L. AUER Mercedes-AMG GT3 Evo M 11 20
1:53.619 +0.199 +0.065 167.396 GetSpeed S. JANS / A. BARTONE / F. SCHILLER Mercedes-AMG GT3 Evo M 5 35
1:53.738 +0.318 +0.119 167.2217 AF Corse S. MANN / D. LEUNG / A. ROVERA Ferrari 296 GT3 M 21 35
1:53.756 +0.336 +0.018 167.1508 Amerasian Fragrance by AF Racing G. BENNETT / C. BENNETT / T. MOSCA Ferrari 296 GT3 M 6 32
1:54.005 +0.585 +0.249 166.8519 AF Corse C. SAMANI / S. GALAEL / D. RIGON Ferrari 296 GT3 M 21 32
1:54.115 +0.695 +0.110 166.61010 Manthey A. AU / L. HARTOG / K. BACHLER Porsche 911 GT3 R M 36 36
1:54.165 +0.745 +0.050 166.59211 Manthey F. HERIAU / R. PERA / R. LIETZ Porsche 911 GT3 R M 16 34
1:54.170 +0.750 +0.005 166.56912 Team WRT A. MCINTOSH / P. THOMPSON / D. HARPER BMW M4 GT3 M 16 32
1:54.207 +0.787 +0.037 166.55413 Vista AF Corse C. TOLEDO / F. CASTELLACCI / R. AGOSTINI Ferrari 296 GT3 M 18 27
1:54.208 +0.788 +0.001 166.56614 JMR P. IBRAHIM / P. IBRAHIM / A. SIMS Corvette Z06 GT3.R M 24 35
1:54.285 +0.865 +0.077 166.48715 Origine Motorsport B. YUAN / H. YE / L. HEINRICH Porsche 911 GT3 R M 5 37
1:54.464 +1.044 +0.179 166.12816 Team WRT R. SALIKHOV / G. PIANA / A. FARFUS BMW M4 GT3 M 20 33
1:54.599 +1.179 +0.135 165.91117 TF Sport B. MCDONALD / M. BELL / J. ROE Corvette Z06 GT3.R M 11 33
1:54.667 +1.247 +0.068 165.81518 Kessel Racing D. MEDLER / M. GIDLEY / A. BALZAN Ferrari 296 GT3 M 3 35
1:55.265 +1.845 +0.598 164.97719 Proton Competition . BANKCY / H. VAN EIJNDHOVEN / H. KING Porsche 911 GT3 R M 31 32

Circuit Best Laps by Category

Paul DI RESTA 190.5 KphLMP2 1:39.80419/02/2022

Laurents HORR 178.8 KphLMP3 1:46.30119/02/2022

Jonathan ADAM 171.9 KphGT 1:50.57619/02/2022

CARS 1 - 3 - 4 - 5 - 6 - 8 - 9 - 10 - 11 - 13 - 15 - 17 - 20 - 21 - 22 - 23 - 25 - 26 - 28 - 29 - 34 - 37 - 43 - 44 - 45 - 47 - 49 - 50 - 51 - 54 - 56 - 59 
- 64 - 66 - 70 - 71 - 74 - 77 - 85 - 87 - 88 - 92 AND 94 SOME LAP TIMES DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
CAR 71 - DRIVER BADAWY ALL LAP TIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR. 14

DRYTrack Status:Published at: ........................................ 22.89 ºCTrack Temp: 29.80 ºC Air Temp:

Stewards
Rikki DY-LIACCO                                            Wim COOLS                                             Nadia KHAN

Timekeeper
Filippo SALVADORI
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